06-12-2002
1 1

Atty Dkt. P-121604.1 (P-107298.01DES)

	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad BOX ASSIGNMENT/FEE	
1	Washington, DC 20231	
	•	04-01-2002
	Please record the attached original document(s	U.S. Patent & TMOTC/TM Mail Hopt I
	E OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN	2. NAME AND ADDRES.
INTERES	Iames R. Palmieri $4 - 1 - 02$	PARTY(IES):
	James R. Palmieri $q - 1 - 0 = 0$	NAME: Cody Manufacturing Company, Inc.
	P.O. Box: 17174	STREET ADDRESS: 12656 West Ave., Ste. 4
	San Antonio, Texas 78217	CITY: San Antonio, Texas
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	STATE/ZIP CODE: 78216
	attached?	Additional name(a) and addrage(as) attached?
Į	] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. NATU	IRE OF CONVEYENCE:	
	Assignment	
	Date of Execution 2/14/02	
4. APPL	ICATION NUM. ER(S) OR PATENT NUM	<b>IBER(S):</b> If this document is being filed together with a
new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is	:
	Patent Application No.(s):filed	B. Patent Registration No.(s): Des. 433,696
	Additional numbers attached?	issued November 14, 2000.
[	] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
	E AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: <u>1</u> (\$40.00/each)
	ENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	
	Chapman	
Jackson V 112 E. Pe	Chapman Walker, LLP ecan, Suite 2100 nio, Texas 78205	<ul> <li>7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe	Walker, LLP scan, Suite 2100 nio, Texas 78205	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton	Walker, LLP ccan, Suite 2100 nio, Texas 78205 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton	Walker, LLP ccan, Suite 2100 nio, Texas 78205 DO NOT US TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         Walker	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton 9. STAT true and c	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton 9. STAT true and c	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and attached copy is a true copy of the correct and attached copy is a true copy of the correct and attached copy is a true copy of the correct and attached copy is a true copy of the correct and attached copy is a true copy of the correct and attached copy is a true co	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.</li> <li>8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.</li> <li>25 02</li> </ul>
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton 9. STAT true and c DANIET	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy of          D. CHAPMAN         DATE         CERTIFICAT         I hereby certify that this paper (along with any to the date shown below with the United State	[X] Enclosed         [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.         8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.         (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)         E THIS SPACE         f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.         2 5 02         TE OF MAILING         r paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being tes Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton 9. STAT true and c DANIEI depositec "Commis	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy of          D. CHAPMAN         DATE         CERTIFICAT         I hereby certify that this paper (along with any d on the date shown below with the United States ssioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington to the state of the states and trademarks of the states of	[X] Enclosed         [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.         8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.         (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)         E THIS SPACE         f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.         2 5 02         TE OF MAILING         r paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being tes Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton 9. STAT true and c DANIET deposited "Commis	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy of          D. CHAPMAN         DATE         CERTIFICAT         I hereby certify that this paper (along with any to the date shown below with the United State	[X] Enclosed         [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.         8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.         (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)         E THIS SPACE         f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.         2 5 02         TE OF MAILING         r paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being tes Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the
Jackson V 112 E. Pe San Anton 9. STAT true and c DANIET deposited "Commis	Walker, LLP         scan, Suite 2100         nio, Texas 78205         DO NOT US         TEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy of          D. CHAPMAN         DATE         CERTIFICAT         I hereby certify that this paper (along with any d on the date shown below with the United States ssioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington to the state of the states and trademarks of the states of	[X] Enclosed         [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.         8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.         (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)         E THIS SPACE         f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.         2 5 02         TE OF MAILING         r paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being tes Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the

PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0721

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, James R. Palmieri, a Texas resident whose address is 600 W. Sunset Road, Suite 319, San Antonio, Texas 78216 (hereinafter "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Patent for the ornamental design for a photoflash projection device, No. Des. 433,696, dated November 14, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Patentee warrants and covenants that he is the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Cody Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a mailing address of 12656 West Avenue, Suite 4, San Antonio, Texas 78216, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignee in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Patentee hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this 14 day of February 2002.

James R. Palmieri

PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0722 STATE OF TEXAS

) SS: COUNTY OF BEXAR )

On this  $\underline{/ \mathcal{Y}^{\mathcal{M}}}$  day of February 2002, appeared before me James R. Palmieri, to me known and personally known to be to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires:



<u>37 CFR 1.8(a)</u>	<u>37 CFR 1.10</u>
With sufficient postage as First Class Mail. Date: $3-29-$ , 2002.	[] As "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee", Mailing Label No
	Date:, 2002.
	ELUA J. Abundis Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Fee Mul August Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

## PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 04/01/2002